
High Holy Day Service Schedule for 2025—5786 
 
September 13               Selichot – MetroWest Community Services will be held 

 at Temple Israel of Natick           
 Havdalah and Program 
 Selichot Services  

 
 
8:00 PM 
9:00 PM (appx) 

ROSH HASHANAH   
September 22 Erev Rosh Hashanah   8:00PM  
   
September 23 First Day Rosh Hashanah  

Youth Services (all ages) 
Tashlich – meet at Temple 
Ma’ariv  

8:30AM 
11:00AM-12:15PM 
5:00PM 
6:00PM  

   
September 24 Second Day Rosh Hashanah 

Second Day Rosh Hashanah - Family Service 
8:30 AM 
11:00AM - 12:15PM 

YOM KIPPUR 
October 1 Kol Nidre    (Mincha  5:45p) 6:00PM 
October 2 Yom Kippur (YIZKOR will be recited at appx 11:00AM) 

Youth Services (all ages)  
Mincha  
Final Shofar 

8:30 AM 
11:00AM-12:15PM 
4:15PM    
7:10PM (appx)   

SUKKOT 
October 6 Erev Sukkot – Ma’ariv 7:30PM    
October 7 First Day Sukkot and Congregational Lunch 

Youth Programming 
Ma’ariv 

9:15AM 
11:00AM 
7:30PM 

October 8 
October 9-10 
October 10 
October 11 
October 12 

Second Day Sukkot  
Morning Services for Hol HaMoed 
Kabbalat Shabbat 
Shabbat Services 
Morning Services for Hol HaMoed   

9:15AM  
6:45AM 
5:45PM 
9:15AM 
9:00AM 

SHEMINI ATZERET & SIMCHAT TORAH 
October 13 
October 13 
October 14 
 
 
 
 
October 15 

Morning Services/Hoshanah Rabbah 
Erev Shemini Atzeret 
Shemini Atzeret 
Dinner - Erev Simchat Torah 
Ma’ariv 
Hakafot & Dancing 
 
Simchat Torah and Congregational Lunch 
Youth Programming  

6:30AM 
7:30PM 
6:30AM/9:15AM 
5:30PM 
6:45PM 
7:00PM 
 
9:15AM 
11:00AM   

   
Youth Services for Rosh Hashanah (day 1) 9/23 and Yom Kippur 10/2: will be at 11:00am-12:15pm, including grades 
K-4, 5-8, teens, and the service for young children (ages 0-5 years) with an accompanying adult. 
 

***** PLEASE REMEMBER TO PRINT and BRING YOUR TICKETS EVERY DAY ***** 
 

 


