## **High Holy Day Service Schedule for 2025—5786**

Selichot - MetroWest Community Services will be held

September 13

September 13	Selicitor - Methowest Community Services will be held	
	at Temple Israel of Natick	
	Havdalah and Program	8:00 PM
	Selichot Services	9:00 PM (appx)
ROSH HASHANAH		
September 22	Erev Rosh Hashanah	8:00PM
September 23	First Day Rosh Hashanah	8:30AM
	Youth Services (all ages)	11:00AM-12:15PM
	Tashlich – meet at Temple	5:00PM
	Ma'ariv	6:00PM
September 24	Second Day Rosh Hashanah	8:30 AM
	Second Day Rosh Hashanah - Family Service	11:00AM - 12:15PM
YOM KIPPUR		
October 1	Kol Nidre (Mincha 5:45p)	6:00PM
October 2	Yom Kippur (YIZKOR will be recited at appx 11:00AM)	8:30 AM
	Youth Services (all ages)	11:00AM-12:15PM
	Mincha	4:15PM
	Final Shofar	7:10PM (appx)
SUKKOT		
October 6	Erev Sukkot - Ma'ariv	7:30PM
October 7	First Day Sukkot and Congregational Lunch	9:15AM
	Youth Programming	11:00AM
	Ma'ariv	7:30PM
October 8	Second Day Sukkot	9:15AM
October 9-10	Morning Services for Hol HaMoed	6:45AM
October 10	Kabbalat Shabbat	5:45PM
October 11	Shabbat Services	9:15AM
October 12	Morning Services for Hol HaMoed	9:00AM
SHEMINI ATZERET	& SIMCHAT TORAH	
October 13	Morning Services/Hoshanah Rabbah	6:30 <i>A</i> M
October 13	Erev Shemini Atzeret	7:30PM
October 14	Shemini Atzeret	6:30AM/9:15AM
	Dinner - Erev Simchat Torah	5:30PM
	— · · · · · · · — · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Ma'ariv	6:45PM
		6:45PM 7:00PM
October 15	Ma'ariv	

Youth Services for Rosh Hashanah (day 1) 9/23 and Yom Kippur 10/2: will be at 11:00am-12:15pm, including grades K-4, 5-8, teens, and the service for young children (ages 0-5 years) with an accompanying adult.

\*\*\*\*\* PLEASE REMEMBER TO PRINT and BRING YOUR TICKETS EVERY DAY \*\*\*\*\*